year to Amounts recoverable on contracts due within one year to show asset balances net of provision amounts rather
than the provision as a separate liability. The impact of this adjustment is to reduce Amounts recoverable on contracts
and Advance payments on account of contracts.

•	Accruals included in Creditors due within one year and Amounts recoverable on Contracts due within one year has
been reduced by £3,052,000 and £608,000 respectively, with an increase to provisions of £2,444,000. The Accrual was
recognised instead of a provision for forecast costs to be incurred to satisfy a defect obligation as well as a provision for
recoverability of a contract asset.

The above do not impact prior year profit and loss account or net assets.

WATES GROUP LIMITED | ANNUAL ACCOUNTS & REPORTS 2022

W
ATES.C

O
.U

K
A

C
C

O
U

N
TS A

N
D

 N
O

TES TO
 TH

E A
C

C
O

U
N

TS

165164

The comparative figures in the primary statements and notes have been restated with the effects summarised below:

PROFIT
AND LOSS
ACCOUNT

£000s

TOTAL
EQUITY

£000s

As originally reported

Adjustment

108,831

(6,539)

142,011

(6,539)

Restated 102,292 135,472

CONSOLIDATED PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT
(IMPACTED LINES)

2021
AS REPORTED

£000s
ADJUSTMENT

£000s

2021
RESTATED

£000s

Cost of sales (1,340,399) (4,751) (1,345,150)

Gross profit 181,852 (4,751) 177,101

Group operating profit 26,650 (4,751) 21,899

Total operating profit:
Group and share of joint ventures and associates

34,312

(4,751)

29,561

Analysed between:
Total operating profit before interest and tax

40,020

(4,751)

35,269

Group statutory profit before tax 35,902 (4,751) 31,151

Analysed between:
Group profit before tax and before tax of joint ventures and associates

37,352

(4,751)

32,601

Tax on profit (6,793) 903 (5,890)

Group profit for the financial year 29,109 (3,848) 25,261

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE
INCOME/(EXPENSE) (IMPACTED LINES)

2021
AS REPORTED

£000s
ADJUSTMENT

£000s

2021
RESTATED

£000s

Profit for the financial year 29,109 (3,848) 25,261

Total comprehensive income/(expense) for the financial year 38,509 (3,848) 34,661

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET (IMPACTED LINES)

31
DECEMBER

2021
AS REPORTED

£000s
ADJUSTMENT

£000s

31
DECEMBER

2021
RESTATED

£000s

Current assets

Debtors

	 - due within one year

	 - due after one year

	 -

Creditors: amounts falling due within one year

288,122

24,287

312,409

(579,656)

(7,787)

12,776

4,989

20,447

280,335

37,063

317,398

(559,209)

Net current assets 36,558 25,436 61,994

Total assets less current liabilities

Provisions for liabilities

252,938

(23,846)

25,436

(35,823))

278,374

(59,669)

Net assets 177,140 (10,387) 166,753

Profit and loss account 143,960 (10,387) 133,573

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET (IMPACTED LINES)

1 JANUARY
2021

AS PREVIOUSLY
STATED
£000s

ADJUSTMENT
£000s

1 JANUARY
2021

RESTATED
£000s

Current assets

Debtors

	 - due within one year

	 - due after one year

Creditors: amounts falling due within one year

239,315

32,215

271,530

(514,004)

1,901

13,898

15,799

8,041

241,216

46,113

287,329

(505,963)

Net current assets 14,085 23,840 37,925

Total assets less current liabilities

Provisions for liabilities

251,981

(40,448)

23,840

(30,379)

275,821

(70,827)

Net assets 142,011 (6,539) 135,472

Profit and loss account 108,831 (6,539) 102,292

25. PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT (continued)
Restated provisions represent the future costs which the group is liable for. Reimbursement assets represent future receipts
which are virtually certain to be recovered from insurers.

Reconciliation of opening Profit and loss account and Shareholders funds as at 1 January 2021:

WATES GROUP LIMITED | ANNUAL ACCOUNTS & REPORTS 2022

W
ATES.C

O
.U

K
A

C
C

O
U

N
TS A

N
D

 N
O

TES TO
 TH

E A
C

C
O

U
N

TS

167166

26. CONTINGENCIES

28. ALTERNATIVE PERFORMANCE MEASURES

27. RELATED PARTIES

There are claims arising in the normal course of trading that are in the process of negotiation. In some cases these